CONTRACT FOR THE SALE OF COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

RE	CEIVED from					***************************************		, whose mailing address
is .								(hereinafter called
"Pı	urchaser"), this 20t	<u>h_</u> day of	November	, <u>2014</u>	_, the sum	of Two Thou	sand	
				Doll	ars (\$ <u>2 , 0</u>			st money deposit toward
pu	rchase and sale of cert	ain real estate	owned by		G.	ray Holding		**************************************
(he	ereinafter called the "S Portland	eller") and loo	cated at	berland	.706 Fore		ibed as follow	in the city/town of s: 2 plus story
bu	ilding located	on approx	. +/36 ac	res with p	arking	lot and she	d. parce	l is based on 5
	p lots 309 G 00							
				and being	more fully	described at sa	id County Re	gistry of Deeds in Book
	28592 , Page	176	, upon the term	s and condition	s indicated	below.		, ,
	,							
1.	PERSONAL PROPE all contents t							
2.	PURCHASE PRICE	: The total Pu	rchase Price is	T	wo Hundi	ed Seventy	7 Thousand	Dollars
	(\$ 270,000.00),	with payment ma	de as follows:				
	Earnest money to be						\$	2,000.00
	Other:						\$	
	Other:						\$	* UN**, * * * · · · ·
	Balance due at closir	ig, in immedia	itely-available fun	ds:			\$	268,000.00
3.	EARNEST MONEY	/ACCEPTAN	CE:	Mag	nusson E	Balfour		("Escrow Agent")
								offer shall be valid until
	November 20				[X] PM). In	the event of S	eller's non-acc	eptance of this offer, the
	earnest money shall	be returned pr	omptly to Purchas	er.				
4.	Objection Notice") ("Title Defects"). Puexcept for any mortgrequired), if Purchas "Permitted Encumbr writing whether or notice of Seller after notice of Seller extended until five extend	of any matters archaser shall age, tax lien, age, tax lien, er fails to spe ance"). Within tot Seller electric shall use good's election wit (5) days after umbrance of ept that Purchanove at its solutive Date that elects to cure sing Date, as uction of the	affecting title to be deemed to have mechanics' lien, ju- cifically identify s in seven (7) days s is to cure any of the diffaith efforts to co- hin which to cure the expiration of the property with aser shall not unre- e cost any such man are not approved are not cured with the same may be purchase price an	the property the waived the right digment lien, of such matters in of Seller's receive matters identified any such Title I any such Title Cure any liens, easiers asonably with latters affecting in writing by Fahin the Title Cextended, either digital without any	hat are object of the Title Country of the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Tourchaser is the Title Tourchaser of the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Tourchaser is the Title Tourchaser of the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Tourchaser is the Title Tourchaser. If the Title Ti	ectionable to P t to any matter s encumbering objection Notice itle Objection shall have a per e "Title Cure Feller agrees that ses or other er y its consent to the property su f Seller elects: then Purchaser ept title to the the part of Se	archaser in Pu affecting title the property (f e (each matter Notice, Seller : Notice. If Se eriod of not me Period"), and the t, after the Eff acumbrances we new leases. (ffered or create not to cure any r shall elect, by property subjettler therefor, i	ller in writing (the "Title rchaser's sole discretion as of the Effective Date, for which no objection is not objected to being a shall notify Purchaser in ller elects to cure certain ore than thirty (30) days he Closing Date shall be fective Date, it shall not without Purchaser's prior on or before the Closing ed by or consented to by a Title Defects or if Title written notice to Seller of the to such uncured Title in which case such Title ey immediately shall be
5	returned to Purchase DEED: In return for	r and neither p	party shall have an	y further obliga	ations unde	r this Contract.		/14/14 (the
J.	"Closing Date") to and the parties agree necessary to comple and clear of all liens Contract: (i) zoning	Purchaser by the to execute the conveys and encumbring restrictions and attributables.	Maine Statutory: and deliver on the ance. It is a conduction ances except for the and land use laws to periods from	Short-Form	te such oth ser's obliga atters and of s and permicolosing, wh	warranty er documents tions hereunde otherwise in co its and approva ich Purchaser	that are custor that title to timpliance with als issued purs shall be liable	······································
				Page 1	of 5	Buyer's Initial	S	eller's Initials F

Magnusson Baifour, 95 India St Portland, ME 04101
Phone: 2077747715107
Fax: 2078799102
Craig Charch
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026
www.zipLogix.com

Taco Trio

- 6. LEASES/TENANT SECURITY DEPOSITS: Seller agrees at closing to transfer to Purchaser, by proper assignment thereof, all Seller's rights under the current leases to the property and any and all security deposits held by Seller pursuant to said leases.
- 7. POSSESSION/OCCUPANCY: Possession/occupancy of property shall be given to Purchaser on the Closing Date subject only to the leases and tenancies disclosed to Purchaser pursuant to Section 11 below, unless otherwise agreed by both parties in writing.
- 8. RISK OF LOSS: Until transfer of title, the risk of loss or damage to the property by fire or otherwise is assumed by Seller unless otherwise agreed in writing. The property shall at closing be in substantially the same condition as of the Effective Date, excepting reasonable use and wear. If the property is materially damaged or destroyed prior to closing, Purchaser may either terminate this Contract and be refunded the earnest money deposit, or close this transaction and accept the property in its as-is condition together with an assignment of the Seller's right to any insurance proceeds relating thereto.
- 9. PRORATIONS: The following items shall be prorated as of the Closing Date:
 - a. Real Estate Taxes based on the municipality's tax year. Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years,
 - b. Fuel.
 - c. Metered utilities, such as water and sewer, shall be paid by the Seller through the date of closing.
 - d. Purchaser and Seller shall each pay one-half of the transfer tax as required by the laws of the State of Maine.
- 10. DUE DILIGENCE: Purchaser is advised to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue of concern. Purchaser acknowledges receipt of property disclosure form attached hereto. Neither Seller nor the Real Estate Licensees identified below make any representations or warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Seller's real or personal property. Purchaser's obligation to close under this Contract is conditioned upon Purchaser's satisfaction with its investigations of the property, which may without limitation include survey, environmental assessment, engineering studies, wetlands or soils studies, zoning compliance or feasibility, and code compliance, all within ______30____ days of the Effective Date.

All investigations will be done by professionals chosen and paid for by Purchaser. If the result of any investigation is unsatisfactory to Purchaser, Purchaser may declare this Contract null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days set forth above, and said earnest money shall be returned to Purchaser. If Purchaser does not notify Seller that Purchaser's investigations are unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Purchaser. In the absence of any investigations(s) mentioned above, Purchaser is relying completely upon Purchaser's own opinion as to the condition of the property. Purchaser agrees to restore any disturbance to the property caused by Purchaser's investigations, and Purchaser agrees to indemnify and hold Seller harmless for any claims, damages, losses or costs, including without limitation reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred or suffered by Seller as a result of Purchaser's investigations of the property, which indemnification obligation shall survive termination or closing under this Contract.

11. REVIEW OF LEASES AND INCOME AND EXPENSE INFORMATION: Seller represents: (a) that below is a complete list of all tenants occupying the property under leases or other tenancy arrangements or agreements (the "Leases"), (b) that the Leases are in full force and effect, (c) that to Seller's knowledge, all tenants under the Leases are in full compliance therewith and (d) that Seller is not in violation of its obligations under the Leases. Seller agrees to provide Purchaser within five (5) days of the Effective Date of this Contract complete copies of all Leases, including any amendments, and income and expense information concerning the property. Purchaser shall have ____14 ___ days from the date Purchaser has been provided all Leases and income and expense information to review same, and if the result of the review is unsatisfactory to Purchaser, Purchaser may declare the Contract terminated and the earnest money shall be immediately refunded to Purchaser and thereafter neither party shall have any further obligation under this Contract. Seller represents and warrants that income and expense information provided to Purchaser will be true, accurate and complete in all material respects when given. Seller shall use reasonable efforts to obtain a tenant estoppel certificate and a subordination, non disturbance and attornment agreement in form reasonably satisfactory to Purchaser and/or Purchaser's lender for each Lease within _____14 days from delivery of forms therefor. Purchaser shall also on a rolling basis days from the date of actual receipt of fully-executed written tenant estoppel certificates in which to terminate this Contract pursuant to this Section 11 due to unsatisfactory information contained therein and upon such termination the earnest money shall be immediately refunded to Purchaser and thereafter neither party shall have any further obligation under this Contract. Between the Effective Date and the closing, Seller shall not modify, voluntarily terminate or enter into new leases or tenancy arrangements or agreements and shall obtain Purchaser's written consent to any modification or termination of Leases and to any new lease that Seller proposes to enter into with respect to the property, Purchaser's consent not to be unreasonably withheld, conditioned or delayed. In the event that Seller modifies or terminates any Leases or enters into a new Lease without Purchaser's consent, Purchaser's sole remedy shall be to terminate this Contract and receive an immediate refund of the earnest

Page 2 of 5 Buyer's Initials KR Seller's Initials KF

	money and thereafter neither party shall have any further obligation under this Contract. Failure of Purchaser to timely notify Seller of its termination of the Contract pursuant to any of its foregoing rights to do so under this Section 11 shall be deemed to be a waiver of the applicable right under this Section 11 to terminate the Contract. At the closing, Seller shall deliver written notice to the tenants and occupants of the property of the transfer of the property, and of the tenants' security deposits, to Purchaser. List tenants: 2nd floor residential tenant.
12.	FINANCING: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Contract, Purchaser's obligation to close hereunder is conditioned upon Purchaser's obtaining within
13.	AGENCY DISCLOSURE: Purchaser and Seller acknowledge that they have been informed thatna
	client relationship with either Purchaser or Seller. Buyer agent in this transaction and is representing agent agent in this transaction and is representing agent are referred to elsewhere herein as "Licensees"). Craig Church ("Selling Agent") is acting as a Brick Realty LLC Seller (Transaction Broker, Selling Agent and Listing Agent are referred to elsewhere herein as "Licensees").
14.	DEFAULT: If the sale of the property as contemplated hereunder is not consummated solely by reason of Purchaser's default hereunder, provided that Seller is then ready, willing and able to consummate the sale of the property as contemplated by this Contract and provided further that all conditions to Purchaser's obligation to consummate such purchase have been satisfied or waived by Purchaser, Seller shall be entitled to either (i) pursue any and all legal and/or equitable remedies or (ii) terminate this Contract and receive the earnest money as full and complete liquidated damages for the breach of this Contract, it being agreed between the parties that the actual damages to Seller in the event of such breach are difficult to ascertain and/or prove and the earnest money is a reasonable estimate and forecast of such actual damages. The parties acknowledge that the payment of the earnest money is not intended as a forfeiture or penalty, but is intended to constitute liquidated damages to Seller. In the event of an undisputed default by either party, the Escrow Agent may deliver the earnest money to the party entitled to it under this Contract, with written notice to both parties pursuant to Maine Real Estate Commission regulations. If a dispute arises between Purchaser and Seller as of the existence of a default hereunder and said dispute is not resolved by the parties within thirty (30) days, the Escrow Agent may elect to file an action in interpleader and deposit the earnest money in the court to resolve said dispute, or otherwise disburse the earnest money pursuant to Maine Real Estate Commission regulations. Purchaser and Seller, jointly and severally, shall indemnify Escrow Agent for all costs, losses, expenses, and damages, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by the Escrow Agent in connection with said action and/or in connection with any dispute relating to this Contract and/or the earnest money.
15.	MEDIATION: Any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Contract or the property addressed in this Contract shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules of the Maine Association of Dispute Resolution Professionals or its successor organization. This clause shall survive the closing of this transaction.
16.	PRIOR STATEMENTS: This Contract sets forth the entire agreement between the parties, and there are no other representations, agreements or understandings with respect to the subject matter of this Contract. This Contract shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Maine.
	Page 3 of 5 Buyer's Initials Seller's Initial

24. OTHER PROVISIONS:

- 17. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Contract shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of Seller and assigns of Buyer.
- 18. COUNTERPARTS: This Contract may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, including telefax copies and electronically transmitted copies with the same binding effect as if all of the signatures were on one instrument.
- 19. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Contract is a binding contract when signed by both Seller and Purchaser and when that fact has been communicated to all parties or to their agents. Time is of the essence of this Contract. Seller or Licensees are given permission by the parties to complete the Effective Date blank below with the date of the last signature of the parties, and that date shall be the Effective Date for all purposes under this Contract, and if that blank is not completed, then the Effective Date shall be the date of the last signature of the parties. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary in this Contract, the use of the term "days" in this Contract, including all addenda made a part hereof, shall mean calendar days. Deadlines in this Contract, including all addenda, expressed as "within x days" or the like shall be counted from the Effective Date, unless another starting date is expressly set forth, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date, or such other established starting date, and ending at 5:00 pm, Eastern Time, on the last day counted.
- 20. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the real estate licensees, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors, investigators and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their licensees prior to, at and after the closing.
- 21. A copy of this Contract is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, consult an attorney.
- 22. Seller acknowledges that the laws of the State of Maine provide that every buyer of real property located in Maine must withhold a withholding tax equal to 2 1/2 % of the consideration unless Seller furnishes to Purchaser a certificate by the Seller stating, under penalty of perjury, that Seller is a resident of the State of Maine or the transfer is otherwise exempt from withholding.

Seller will be responsible for replacing entry steps to buyers satisfaction of the second floor tenant space prior to end of due diligence, Seller to provide list of

23. ADDENDA: This Contract has addenda containing additional terms and conditions, Yes <u>X</u> No ____.

assets to be included within 10 days and	seller disclosure sheet, if not Buyer may
declare the contract null and void and ea	rnest money will be returned to Buyer.
	ements. It is the intent of the parties that except as expressly set nts and obligations of both parties herein shall not survive closing.
Red Brick Realty LLC	
Legal Name of Purchaser	Tax ID#
DocuSigned by:	
B. Karen Rasmussen	
By: Karen Rasmussen AD1E5230A03C45C Signature	Name/Title, thereunto duly authorized
services according to the terms of the listing agreement or if there	e earnest money is forfeited by Purchaser, it shall be evenly distributed
between (1) Licensees and (2) Seller; provided, however, that the specified.	Licensees' portion shall not exceed the full amount of the commission
Signed this day of,,	
Gray Holdings LLC	
Legal Name of Seller	Tax ID#
	••
	09 سسر

Page 4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Seller's Initials

Taco Trio

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6074BAA5-435B-42E4-94FA-28A6D7226E24

By: Kevin Fletcher	Kevin Fletcher
A51A4DF842CC47C Signature	Name/Title, thereunto duly authorized
Legal Name of Escrow Agent	Name/Title, thereunto duly authorized
By: Signature	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT:	11/20 20/4

Copyright © 2012. All rights reserved. This instrument may not be reproduced in whole or in part without the prior written consent of the Maine Commercial Association of REALTORS®.

A	Addendum 1	to Agreement	
Addendum to contract dated		November 20, 2014	
between	Gray Holdings	LLC	(hereinafter "Seller")
and	Red Brick Realty	LLC	(hereinafter "Buyer")
property	1706 Forest Ave	e, Portland, ME 04103	
Buyer shall have 60 day all required state and a retail restaurant and confirmation, satisfact	local permits an commercial food	d approvals to operate preparation and to obt	the property as
as a retail restaurant will conform with all a regulations. If Buyer	pplicable state	and local laws, ordina	nces, rules and
Agreement null and void time period and any ear not notify Seller conce	nest money shall	be returned to Buyer.	If Buyer does
period set forth above,	this contingenc	y is waived by Buyer.	
Parties acknowledge Agency's ad with sale/purchase of property.	vice to seek legal, tax	and other professional advice as	necessary in connection
DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:	
Karen Rasmussen BUX07E5230A03C45C	11/20/2014 Date	Kevia Fletcher Sollomoppoaeccarc	11/20/2014 Date
Red Brick Realty LLC		Gray Holdings LLC	
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date

Magnusson Balfour, 95 India St Portland, ME 04101 Phone: 2077747715107 Fax: 2078799102

Craig Church

Taco Trio

	Addendum 2	to Agreement	
Addendum to contract dated		November 20, 2014	
petween	Gray Holding	s LLC	(hereinafter "Seller")
and	Red Brick Realty	y LLC	_ (hereinafter "Buyer")
property	1706 Forest Av	ve, Portland, ME 04103	
L. The closing date 2	/14/2014 referen	ce in paragraph 5 should	read 2/13/2015.
Parties acknowledge Agency's a vith sale/purchase of property.	dvice to seek legal, tax	and other professional advice as r	necessary in connection
DocuSigned by:	11/25/2014	DocuSigned by:	11/25/2014
Karen Rasmussen BUNGE5230A03C46C Red Brick Realty LLC	Date	Sellstandf942cc47c Gray Holdings LLC	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
· u ; v i	Dail	501101	Date

Magnusson Balfour, 95 India St Portland, ME 04101 Phone: 2077747715107 Fax: 2078799102

INVESTIGATION CONTINGENCY AMENDMENT

Amendment to Agreement dated	November	20 , 2014	, between Red Brick
Realty LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, Buyer, and
			, Seller,
concerning the property located at	11706 Forest Ave.	Portland, ME 04	103
I. Extension			•
Buyer hereby requests additional t	time to research the issu	ue of	
	as set for	rth in paragraph	, sub, and, by
signature below, Seller hereby e investigation to	xtends the deadline is	n the Agreement to no	otify Seller of an unsatisfactory
	,	- '	
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
II. Modification of Agreement			
HVAC on first floor. Sell The sell to the	pair water issues - broken window - Rage in Comment show agreed to by Seller,, sub 12 18 19 Date	Buyer agrees that the By signing below, 5	Agreement will no longer be Seller hereby agrees to the above force and effect. 12/19/2014
Karen Rasmussen	12/19/2014	A51A4DF942CC47C	Date
Buyste5230A03C45C	Date	Seller	Date
III. Extension/Modification/Terr	mination		
If either the Extension or the mod deadline set forth in Paragraphnull and void. The earnest money	ifications to the Agree , sub shall be returned to Bu	ment requested above a	re not agreed to by Seller by the r hereby declares the Agreement
Buyer	Date	Buyer	Date
IV. Termination of Agreement		-	
Due to unsatisfactory investigation declares the Agreement null and ve	n as set forth in paragra oid. The earnest money	ph, sub shall be returned to Bu	, Buyer hereby
Buyer	Date	Buyer	Date
Maine Association of REALT All Rights Reserved. Revised Ja	ORS®/Copyright © 2014. anuary 2012		
REALTOR® Magrauson Baifour, 95 India St Portiand, ME 64101		ya ananin ana ana	CHANGE SOURCE STREET
	luced with zipForm® by zipLocix 16	Pione: 2077747715107 IO70 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michi	Fax: 2078799102 Taxo Trio

SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Seller and any buyer. The Seller authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Seller agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK, WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

PROPERTY LOC	CATED AT:	1706 FOR	STALL P.	urtlend				-
				II WALLR	SEPPLA			
TYPE OF SYSTEM	4.	Public		rivate	☐ Seasonal		Unknown	2000000
	· 4.	☐ Drillied			Other			
MALFUNCTIONS	: Are you awar				h the (public/private/oth			
•	Pump:	☐ Yes ☐	N/A E N/A	•	Quantity:			wn
	Quality:	☐ Yes ☐	No 🔲 Unknow	n				
	If YES to any	v question, pleas	e explain in the c	omment section b	elow or with attachment.		7	
WATER TEST:	Have you had	i the water tested	1?			Yes L	₩ No	
	IF YES: Date	e of most recent	test:	Are te	st results available?	Li Yes L	J No	
					insatisfactory or satisfact			,
• IF PRIVATE:	what steps w	ere taken to rem	edy the probletti					
	ATION: Loc	ration:						
11101712	Installed RV:	ation.		<u> </u>	DATE of Install	ation:	hamana a damana a damana a damana da da	
	What is the so	ource of your in	formation:		DATE of Install			
USE:			***************************************					
	Does system s	supply water for	more than one he	ousehold?		Yes [J No □ Unkno	wn
COMMENTS:								
					PR DISPOSAL			
TYPE OF SYSTEM	i: 🔽 F	Public 🔲 Priv	ate 🔲 Quasi-P	ublic	·	🗖 Unknown	ī	
IF PUBLIC OR							_	,
Have you o	experienced any	y problems such	as line or other m	nalfunctions?	<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q<pre>q</pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre>		, 🗌 Yes 🗗 No	ŧ
What steps	were taken to	remedy the prob	lem?					
IF PRIVATE;								
TANK:		•	•	Cesspool				
Tank Size:				Unknown				
Tank Type:	: L C	oncrete 🗌	Metal	Unknown				
Location;)		OR	Unknown	Date of Installation:			
Date Last r	rumpea:	malfunctions?	Nar	ne of Company P	umping Tank:		☐ Yes ☐ No	
If yes, give	the date and de	escribe the probl	em;	************************	***************************************		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
							Similar Company	
Date of Las	t Servicing of t	ank:		Name of	Company Servicing Tan	k:		
						Yes 🗀	No Unknown	
								_
Date of inst	allation of leac	h field:	y	Install	ed by:			—
Date of Las	t Servicing of I	each field:		Nar	ne of Company Servicin	g leach field:		—
							, LI Yes LI No	
11 yes, give	the date and de	escribe the probl	em & what steps	were taken to rem	eccy:			
	ords of the sep	ptic system desi	gn indicating the	number of bedro	oms the system was de	signed for?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
SOURCE OF INFO		ublic						_
COMMENTS:	1							
IS SYSTEM LOCAT	TED IN A SHO	RELAND ZON	E?:	******************	,,		No 2 Unknow	
Is System located in	a Coastal Shore	eland Zone?			****************	Yes 🗆	No D Unknow	п
	age 1 of 3 - Si		s) Initials		Seller(s) Initials	190V		
Malone Commercial Brokers 5 : Mark Malone	Moulton Street Portier		m® by zipLoglx 16070	Fifteen Mile Road, Fras	Phone: (207)772-2422 ser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.or	olx.com	Until	tled

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6074BAA5-435B-42E4-94FA-28A6D7226E24
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1706 (OREX TIME TO THE

	SECTION III. III.	AHNG SASHEM(S)	SOURCESIS)			
Heating System(s)/Source(s)	SYSTEM 1	SYSTEM 2	SYSTEM 3		SYST	EM 4	
TYPE(S)	FHA-GAS	HWBB-605					
Age of system(s)/source(s)	NAFIONA	2014					
Name of company that services	- DAGGGG		ļ			,	
system(s)/source(s)	UNKNOWN	Noclears Notei	eratiun				
Date of most recent service call	MIENOWY	FASTELLETION					
Annual consumption per system/ source (i.e., gailons, kilowatt hours, cord(s))	unknow	Manor				. ,,,,,,	
Malfunction per system(s)/ source(s) within past 2 years	non known	whe					#E6******
Other pertinent information	<u> </u>						
Buried Oil Supply Line;	Yes 🗹 No 🚨 Unknow	√n		Sleeved	d: 🗖 Yes	□ No	
Chimney(s) Lined: Is more than one heat source vented Has chimney been inspected? Y COMMENTS:	through one flue? Yes	vn Age: Unknown If Yes, when:	Had a chin	nev fire	i:	□ No □ Uni	knov knov
	SECTION IV.	HAZARDOUS MA	FERIAL				
The licensee is disclosing that the Se	ller is making representations	s contained herein.					
A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE							
Are there now, or have there eve				☐ Ye	s DN	Unknov	wn
IF YES: Are tanks in current us	se?	- ,					
IF NO above: How long ha	ve tank(s) been out of service	e?					
What materials are, or were, sto	red in the tank(s)?						
Age of tank(s);	Size of tank(s):						
Location;							
Have you experienced any probl	lems such as leakage?						
Have you experienced any problem. Are tanks registered with the De	ept. of Environmental Protec	tion?	**********	☐ Ye	s 🗆 No	Unknov	νn
If tanks are no longer in use, ha	ve tanks been abandoned acc	ording to D.E.P.?		☐ Ye	s 🔲 No	Unknov	vn
Comments:							
			-				***********
ASBESTOS - Current or previous						m-1/-	
as insulation on the heating s	ystem pipes or duct work?			⊥ Ye	s ∐ No	Unknow	٧n
• in the siding?	es 🗆 No 🖵 Urknown	in the roofi	ing shingles?	∐ Ye:	s 🛄 No	Unknow	VD.
• in flooring tiles?	es 📙 No 🖸 Unknown	• other:	·	☐ Ye	s 🔲 No	Onknow	٧n
IF YES: Source of Information:				-			
COMMENTS:							
RADON/AJR - Current or previo	ously existing:			lead			
Has the property been tested?	*************************************	******************************	<	∐ Yes	S LLL NO	⊔ Unknow	٧n
IF YES: Date:Results;	By:						
AUSUIIS;	if applicable, What re	mediai steps were taken?					
Has the property been tested since	ce remedial steps?		*****************	∐ Yes	i ∐ No	☐ Unknow	٧n
Are test results available?	☐ Yes ☐ No Resu	lts & Comments:			-,		
. RADON/WATER - Current or p.	reviously existing:			_		_	
Has the property been tested?	*************************************	******************************	******************	☐ Yes	i □ No	Unknow	m
IF YES: Date:	Ву;						
IF YES: Date:	If applicable, What re	medial steps were taken?					
Has the property been tested sine	e remedial steps?	***************************************		☐ Yes	□ No	☐ Unknow	/n
Are test results available?	☐ Yes ☐ No Resu	its & Comments:					
Are test results available? LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAINT F	HAZARDS - Current or previ	ously existing: (Note: Lead-	based paint is mos	t comme	only found	d in homes	
constructed prior to 1978; See E.	PA Disclosure brochure/form	and Maine Lead Warning fo	or more informatio	n)			
Is there now or has there ever bee					□ No	□ Unknown	ı
	-	•				possible due to	
IF YES, describe location and the	e basis for the determination:						
Do you know of any records or re			int hazards:	Yes	ID No		
IF YES, describe:							
						<u> </u>	
Are you aware of any cracking, po	celing or flaking paint?] Yes	No No		
COMMENTS:	D\$			_	-		
	D Buyer(s) Initials	Callan	r(s) Initials	7)			-
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	orm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen N			<u></u>	-		
							Intitle

PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1736 Forey Aug Korthand	
F. OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - Current or previously existin TOXIC MATERIAL:	og: OTHER:
Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding as	ny specific issue or concern.
SECTION V. GEAL	RAL INFORMATION
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easeme private road/homeowner associations or restrictive covenants?	ents, rights-of-way, leases, rights of first refusal, life estates, private way, ———————————————————————————————————
Are there any tax exemption or reduction for this property for any reason in Veteran's, Homestead Exemption, Blind, Working Waterfront?	Yes No Unknown
• Leased Equipment (e.g., propane tank, hot water heater, satellite dish):	Type: None
Year Principal Structure Built: / 1 2 /	What year did Seller purchase property? 2014
Roof: Year Built - Structure: Water, moisture or leakage: Comments:	Year Shingles Installed: Wilnum
• Foundation/Basement: Sump Pump: Water, moisture or leakage since you owned the property: Knowledge of prior water, moisture or leakage; Yes No E	Unknown Comments: No D Unknown Comments: Unknown Comments:
• Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? Yes No	☐ Unknown If YES, are test results available? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Electrical: Fuses	☐ Unknown
Has the property been surveyed? □ Yes □ No □ Unknown I	
Manufactured Housing: Mobile Home - ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknow	wn Modular - Yes No Unknown
KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS about Physical Condition and/or health/safety:	value of Property, including those that may have an adverse impact on
Seller shall be responsible and liable for any failure to provide known information of the seller of the seller of a liberary of the seller of a liberary of boker in the seller of the sel	EPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN
2014 installation of Great Threscopies F	
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all in equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition	n.
Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicabile federal or any other, including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical or any other.	lity of, or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, lectrical or plumbing.
SELLER	DATE
SELLER	DATE
We have read and received a copy of this disclosure, the arsenic in wood set midwraten from qualified professionals if I/we have questions or conceived.	I fact sheet, the arsenic in water brochure, and understand that I/we should terns. 11/20/2014
AD1E5230A03C45C BUYER	DATE
BUYER	DATE



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2012.

All Rights Reserved. Revised January 2012. Page 3 of 3 - SPD



LEAD PAINT ADDENDUM

TO CONTRACT DATED		BETWEEN
GRAY HOLDINGS LLC		(hereinafter "Seller"
AND		(hereinafter "Buyer")
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 106 FORES ALLE	Poroland, ME	
Said contract is further subject to the following terms:		
Lead Warning Statement		
Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property or property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning all esidential real property is required to provide the buyer with inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of a possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to pur	that may place young children at risk of gical damage, including learning disabiliti so poses a particular risk to pregnant wo any information on lead-based paint ha any known lead-based paint hazards. A	developing lead poisoning. Lead ies, reduced intelligence quotient, omen. The seller of any interest in azards from risk assessments or
ieller's Disclosure (check one) a) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint haz	ards(check one below):	
Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazar		
Seller has no knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lea	d-based paint hazards in the housing.	
Records and reports available to the Seller (check one bel	low):	
Seller has provided the Buyer with all available reco hazards in the housing (list documents below).	rds and reports pertaining to lead-base	d paint and/or lead-based paint
Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-base	d paint and/or lead-based paint hazards	in the housing.
uver's Acknowledgment	,	u
Buyer has received copies of all information listed above.		
Buyer has received the pamphlet Protect Your Family from	Lead in Your Home.	
Buyer has (check one below): Received a 10-day opportunity (or mutually agreed uportunity)	n norted) to enaction a rick assessment of	or increation for the presence of
/ lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards; or		
Waived the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or	inspection for the presence of lead-base	ed paint and/or lead-based paint
ent's Acknowledgment with both produced Agent has informed the Seller of the Seller's obligations un	Duyer ogent but confi.	imad Jip phone
ent's Acknowledgment with both part	THE PULL TO.	
 Agent has informed the Seller of the Seller's obligations unabliance. 	nder 42 U.S.C. 4852(d) and is aware of	his/her responsibility to ensure
tification of Accuracy		
of following parties have reviewed the information above and	certify to the hest of their knowledge.	that the information they have
vided is frue and accurate.	DocuSigned by:	and the internation and mare
AA MANAYER	Karen Rasmussen	11/20/2014
Bi	BUX64e5230A03C45C	Date
er Date	Buyer 1	Date
	A La	1/20/2014
Date	Agent	/ Date/
Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 201	ι 1	

